Oregon Healthy Teens, 2005-2006
8th Grade Summary Report

Jefferson County
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Demographics

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006,
8th Grade, Jefferson County
What is your sex?

Grade (consistent with
age range)
8th
% Count
Total 100.0 248
Female 51.6 128
Male 48.4 120

Weighted percentages and
unweighted counts exclude missing
and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

How old are you?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 246 100.0 127 100.0 119 100.0
13 years old 95 38.6 54 42.5 41 34.4
14 years old 146 59.4 73 57.5 73 61.3
15 years old 5 2.0 5 4.2
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How do you describe yourself? Mark all that apply.
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 246 100.0 127 100.0 119 100.0
Asian 3 1.2 1 .8 2 1.7
Black or African American 9 3.7 4 3.2 5 4.2
Hispanic or Latino 77 31.3 41 32.3 36 30.2
Natue Hawatlan or Other 7 2.8 3 2.4 4 3.4
White 112 45.6 62 48.9 50 42.1
ﬁgg&g?\l”a'&ogan or 69 28.0 32 25.2 37 31.1

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Health Care Issues

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

When did you last go to a doctor or nurse practitioner for a check-up or physical exam when you were
not sick or injured?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 242 100.0 124 100.0 118 100.0
During the past 12

months 109 45.1 62 50.0 47 39.8
Between 12 and 24

months ago 25 10.3 10 8.1 15 12.7
More than 24 months ago 14 5.8 3 2.4 11 9.3
Never 16 6.6 7 5.6 9 7.6
Not sure 78 32.2 42 33.8 36 30.5

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

When did you last go to a dentist or dental hygienist for a check-up, exam, teeth cleaning, or other
dental work?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 241 100.0 124 100.0 117 100.0
During the past 12
months 135 56.0 70 56.4 65 55.6
Between 12 and 24
months ago 22 9.1 12 9.7 10 8.5
More than 24 months ago 20 8.3 12 9.7 8 6.8
Never 5 2.1 3 24 2 1.7
Not sure 59 24.5 27 21.8 32 27.3
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Have you ever had a cavity?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
Yes 179 73.7 97 77.6 82 69.5
No 64 26.3 28 22.4 36 30.5

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Health Care Issues

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Did you brush your teeth in the past 24 hours?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 247 100.0 127 100.0 120 100.0
Yes 238 96.3 125 98.4 113 94.2
No 9 3.7 2 1.6 7 5.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Page 4



Asthma
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, have you had an episode of asthma or an asthma attack?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 239 100.0 124 100.0 115 100.0
Never had asthma 124 51.9 64 51.6 60 52.2
Yes 16 6.7 12 9.7 4 35
No 89 37.2 41 33.0 48 41.8
Not sure 10 4.2 7 5.6 3 2.6
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Has a doctor or nurse ever told you that you have asthma?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 239 100.0 125 100.0 114 100.0
Yes 36 15.1 21 16.8 15 13.2
No 196 82.0 99 79.2 97 85.1
Not sure 7 2.9 5 4.0 2 1.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Do you still have asthma?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 230 100.0 121 100.0 109 100.0
| have never had asthma 193 83.9 100 82.6 93 85.3
Yes, | still have asthma 17 7.4 12 9.9 5 4.6
gsothlrr:? longer have 13 5.6 5 4.1 8 73
Not sure 7 3.0 4 3.3 3 2.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many days of school did you miss because of your asthma?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 223 100.0 117 100.0 106 100.0
| dont have asthma 206 92.4 105 89.7 101 95.3
None 13 5.8 9 7.7 4 3.8
1 day 2 .9 2 1.7

2 or 3 days 1 4 1 9

Not sure 1 4 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.




Asthma
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many nights did symptoms of asthma make it difficult for you to
stay asleep?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 225 100.0 119 100.0 106 100.0
| dont have asthma 206 91.5 105 88.2 101 95.3
None 8 3.6 3 2.5 5 4.7
1 night 3 1.3 3 25
2 to 3 nights 2 9 2 1.7
4 to 6 nights 1 4 1 .8
Not sure 5 2.2 5 4.2

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Nutrition
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
(Summary variable.) Five-a-day measure: In the past 7 days, average servings per day where student
reported consuming fruits or vegetables.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 237 100.0 123 100.0 114 100.0
None 3 1.3 3 2.6
< One serving per day 25 10.6 13 10.6 12 10.5
1 to < 3 servings per day 90 38.0 43 35.0 47 41.2
3 to < 5 servings per day 54 22.8 33 26.8 21 18.4
gaoyr More Servings per 65 27.4 34 27.6 31 27.2
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink 100% fruit juices?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 126 100.0 117 100.0
| did not drink 100% fruit
juice during the past 7 48 19.8 23 18.3 25 21.4
days
1 to 3 times during the
past 7 days 63 25.9 36 28.6 27 23.1
4 to 6 times during the
past 7 days 50 20.6 25 19.9 25 21.4
1 time per day 26 10.7 11 8.7 15 12.8
2 times per day 35 14.4 19 15.1 16 13.7
3 times per day 13 54 6 4.8 7 6.0
4 or more times per day 8 3.3 6 4.8 2 1.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat fruit?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
| did not eat fruit during
the past 7 days 29 11.9 11 8.8 18 15.3
1 to 3 times during the
past 7 days 84 34.6 40 32.0 44 37.3
4 to 6 times during the
past 7 days 41 16.9 24 19.2 17 14.4
1 time per day 38 15.6 20 16.0 18 15.2
2 times per day 26 10.7 18 14.4 8 6.8
3 times per day 9 3.7 3 2.4 6 5.1
4 or more times per day 16 6.6 9 7.2 7 5.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.




Nutrition
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat green salad?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
| did not eat green salad

during the past 7 days 111 45.7 53 42.4 58 49.2
1 to 3 times during the

past 7 days 66 27.2 40 32.0 26 22.0
4 to 6 times during the

past 7 days 25 10.3 14 11.2 11 9.3
1 time per day 33 13.6 13 10.4 20 16.9
2 times per day 5 2.1 4 3.2 1 9
3 times per day 2 .8 1 .8 1 .8
4 or more times per day 1 4 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat potatoes? (Does not include French fries, fried
potatoes or potato chips.)

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 244 100.0 126 100.0 118 100.0
| did not eat potatoes
during the past 7 days 99 40.6 50 39.7 49 415
1 to 3 times during the
past 7 days 93 38.1 45 35.7 48 40.7
4 to 6 times during the
past 7 days 29 11.9 18 14.3 11 9.3
1 time per day 20 8.2 12 9.5 8 6.8
2 times per day 2 .8 1 .8 1 9
4 or more times per day 1 4 1 .8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat carrots?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 240 100.0 124 100.0 116 100.0
| did not eat carrots
during the past 7 days 96 40.0 51 41.2 45 38.8
1 to 3 times during the
past 7 days 73 30.4 37 29.8 36 31.0
4 to 6 times during the
past 7 days 20 8.3 9 7.3 11 9.5
1 time per day 36 15.0 17 13.7 19 16.4
2 times per day 6 25 3 2.4 3 2.6
3 times per day 4 1.7 4 3.2
4 or more times per day 5 2.1 3 2.4 2 1.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Nutrition
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many times did you eat other vegetables?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 242 100.0 126 100.0 116 100.0
| did not eat other
vegetables during the 51 21.1 16 12.7 35 30.2
past 7 days
1 to 3 times during the
past 7 days 89 36.8 49 38.9 40 34.5
4 to 6 times during the
past 7 days 40 16.5 25 19.8 15 12.9
1 time per day 30 12.4 16 12.7 14 12.1
2 times per day 20 8.3 13 10.3 7 6.0
3 times per day 9 3.7 7 5.6 2 1.7
4 or more times per day 3 1.2 3 2.6
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many glasses of milk did you drink?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 243 100.0 126 100.0 117 100.0
I did not drink milk
during the past 7 days 18 74 9 71 9 7.7
1 to 3 glasses during
the past 7 days 31 12.7 16 12.7 15 12.8
4 to 6 glasses during
the past 7 days 41 16.9 22 17.5 19 16.2
1 glass per day 39 16.0 26 20.6 13 11.1
2 glasses per day 54 22.2 29 23.0 25 21.4
3 glasses per day 32 13.2 11 8.7 21 18.0
a‘;;_ more glasses per 28 115 13 10.3 15 12.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, on how many days did you eat breakfast?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 244 100.0 126 100.0 118 100.0
0 days 11 45 6 4.8 5 4.2
1 day 23 9.4 16 12.7 7 5.9
2 to 4 days 56 23.0 39 31.0 17 14.4
5 to 6 days 40 16.4 18 14.3 22 18.6
7 days 114 46.7 47 37.3 67 56.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Nutrition
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, how many times did you drink soft drinks?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 126 100.0 117 100.0
| did not drink soft drinks
in the past 7 days 37 15.2 18 14.3 19 16.3
1 to 3 times during the
past 7 days 84 34.6 50 39.7 34 29.1
4 to 6 times during the
past 7 days 52 21.4 27 21.4 25 21.4
1 time per day 26 10.7 11 8.7 15 12.8
2 times per day 21 8.6 9 7.1 12 10.2
3 times per day 6 25 3 2.4 3 2.6
4 or more times per day 17 7.0 8 6.3 9 7.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 7 days, on how many days did you buy soft drinks at school?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 242 100.0 126 100.0 116 100.0

| did not buy soft

drinks at school 226 93.4 118 93.6 108 93.1

1 day 13 5.4 5 4.0 8 6.9

2 days 2 .8 2 1.6

5 or more days 1 4 1 .8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Physical Activity

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 7 days, on how many days were you physically active for a total of at
least 60 minutes per day?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 241 100.0 124 100.0 117 100.0
0 days 25 10.4 16 12.9 9 7.7
1 day 21 8.7 11 8.9 10 8.6
2 days 15 6.2 8 6.4 7 6.0
3 days 25 10.4 17 13.7 8 6.8
4 days 25 10.4 11 8.9 14 12.0
5 days 39 16.2 23 18.5 16 13.7
6 days 15 6.2 10 8.1 5 4.3
7 days 76 315 28 22.6 48 41.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Vigorous exercise: On how many of the past 7 days did you exercise or participate
in physical activity for at least 20 minutes that made you sweat and breathe hard,
such as basketball, soccer, running, swimming laps, fast bicycling, fast dancing, etc.
?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 124 100.0 119 100.0
0 days 25 10.3 17 13.7 8 6.7
1 day 21 8.6 10 8.1 11 9.2
2 days 21 8.7 14 11.3 7 5.9
3 days 24 9.9 15 12.1 9 7.6
4 days 27 111 14 11.3 13 10.9
5 days 30 12.3 15 12.1 15 12.6
6 days 23 9.5 13 10.5 10 8.4
7 days 72 29.6 26 21.0 46 38.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Physical Activity
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Moderate exercise: On how many of the past 7 days did you participate in physical
activity for at least 30 minutes that did not make you sweat or breathe hard, such as
fast walking, slow bicycling, skating, pushing a lawn mower, or mopping floors?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 244 100.0 125 100.0 119 100.0
0 days 50 20.5 24 19.2 26 21.8
1 day 34 13.9 18 14.4 16 13.4
2 days 22 9.0 12 9.6 10 8.4
3 days 29 11.9 16 12.8 13 10.9
4 days 25 10.3 13 10.4 12 10.1
5 days 25 10.2 16 12.8 9 7.6
6 days 10 4.1 6 4.8 4 3.4
7 days 49 20.1 20 16.0 29 24.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

In an average week when you are in school, on how many days do you go to
physical education (PE) classes?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 240 100.0 122 100.0 118 100.0
0 days 66 275 35 28.7 31 26.3
1 day 6 2.5 3 25 3 25
3 days 3 1.3 3 2.5
4 days 24 10.0 14 115 10 8.5
5 days 141 58.8 70 57.4 71 60.2

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During an average physical education (PE) class, how many minutes do you spend actually
exercising or playing sports?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
| do not take PE 57 23.4 33 26.4 24 20.3
Less than 10 minutes 9 3.7 5 4.0 4 3.4
10 to 20 minutes 26 10.7 14 11.2 12 10.2
21 to 30 minutes 34 14.0 19 15.2 15 12.7
31 to 40 minutes 50 20.6 24 19.2 26 22.1
41 to 50 minutes 38 15.6 18 14.4 20 16.9
51 to 60 minutes 26 10.7 11 8.8 15 12.7
More than 60 minutes 3 1.2 1 .8 2 1.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.




Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
On an average school day, how many hours do you watch TV?

Physical Activity
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 240 100.0 124 100.0 116 100.0
" 9| 1 o el om| s
Less than 1 hour per day 46 19.2 22 17.7 24 20.7
1 hour per day 31 12.9 15 12.1 16 13.8
2 hours per day 57 23.8 32 25.8 25 21.5
3 hours per day 38 15.8 21 16.9 17 14.7
4 hours per day 17 7.1 10 8.1 7 6.0
5 hours or more per day 32 13.3 16 12.9 16 13.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Body Weight
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Body Weight status as Measured by Body Mass Index (BMI): Weight to Height Ratios.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 199 100.0 103 100.0 96 100.0
Not at risk for overweight 137 68.8 74 71.8 63 65.6
At risk for overweight
(85th-95th percentile) 37 18.6 20 19.4 17 17.7
Overweight (>= 95th
percentile) 25 12.6 9 8.8 16 16.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How do you describe your weight?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
Very underweight 8 3.3 4 3.2 4 3.4
Slightly underweight 20 8.2 11 8.8 9 7.6
About the right weight 132 54.3 62 49.6 70 59.3
Slightly overweight 75 30.9 41 32.8 34 28.8
Very overweight 8 3.3 7 5.6 1 .8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Which of the following are you trying to do about your weight?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 245 100.0 127 100.0 118 100.0
Lose weight 120 49.0 74 58.3 46 39.0
Gain weight 24 9.8 5 3.9 19 16.1
Stay the same weight 46 18.8 20 15.7 26 22.0
| am not trying to do
anything about my weight 55 225 28 221 27 22.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, did you exercise to lose weight or to keep from gaining

weight?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 242 100.0 125 100.0 117 100.0
Yes 144 59.5 73 58.4 71 60.7
No 98 40.5 52 41.6 46 39.3

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.



Body Weight

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, did you eat less food, fewer calories, or foods low in fat to

lose weight or to keep from gaining weight?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 244 100.0 125 100.0 119 100.0
Yes 90 36.9 59 47.2 31 26.0
No 154 63.1 66 52.8 88 74.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, did you go without eating for 24 hours or more (also called
fasting) to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 244 100.0 127 100.0 117 100.0
Yes 25 10.2 12 9.5 13 11.1
No 219 89.8 115 90.5 104 88.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, did you take any diet pills, powders, or liquids without a
doctor's advice to lose weight or to keep from gaining weight? (Do not include meal

replacement products such as Slim Fast.)

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 244 100.0 127 100.0 117 100.0
Yes 11 45 8 6.3 3 2.6
No 233 95.5 119 93.7 114 97.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, did you vomit or take laxatives to lose weight or keep from

gaining weight?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
Yes 11 45 5 4.0 6 5.1
No 232 95.5 120 96.0 112 94.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Mental Health
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past week on how many days did you feel depressed??

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 240 100.0 127 100.0 113 100.0
0 days 116 48.3 47 37.0 69 61.1
1to 2 days 80 33.3 44 34.6 36 31.9
3 to 4 days 30 125 24 18.9 6 5.3
5to 7 days 14 5.8 12 9.4 2 1.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you been a very nervous person?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 238 100.0 126 100.0 112 100.0
All of the time 5 21 4 3.2 1 9
Most of the time 12 5.0 10 7.9 2 1.8
A good bit of the time 13 5.5 9 7.2 4 3.6
Some of the time 29 12.2 18 14.3 11 9.8
A little of the time 106 445 61 48.4 45 40.2
None of the time 73 30.7 24 19.0 49 43.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt calm and peaceful?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 239 100.0 127 100.0 112 100.0
All of the time 25 10.5 10 7.9 15 134
Most of the time 93 38.9 45 35.5 48 42.9
A good bit of the time 42 17.6 25 19.7 17 15.2
Some of the time 36 15.1 22 17.3 14 12.5
A little of the time 39 16.3 25 19.7 14 125
None of the time 4 1.7 4 3.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Mental Health

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt downhearted and blue?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 236 100.0 125 100.0 111 100.0
All of the time 4 1.7 2 1.6 2 1.8
Most of the time 12 5.1 8 6.4 4 3.6
A good bit of the time 16 6.8 14 11.2 2 1.8
Some of the time 22 9.3 13 10.4 9 8.1
A little of the time 71 30.1 41 32.8 30 27.0
None of the time 111 47.0 47 37.6 64 57.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you been a happy person?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 238 100.0 126 100.0 112 100.0
All of the time 50 21.0 23 18.3 27 241
Most of the time 103 43.3 54 42.8 49 43.8
A good bit of the time 32 13.5 17 13.5 15 13.4
Some of the time 32 134 20 15.9 12 10.7
A little of the time 15 6.3 9 7.1 6 54
None of the time 6 2.5 3 2.4 3 2.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how much of the time have you felt so down in the dumps that nothing
could cheer you up?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 239 100.0 127 100.0 112 100.0
All of the time 4 1.7 2 1.6 2 1.8
Most of the time 7 2.9 6 4.7 1 9
A good bit of the time 10 4.2 8 6.3 2 1.8
Some of the time 22 9.2 14 11.0 8 7.1
A little of the time 55 23.0 28 22.0 27 24.1
None of the time 141 59.0 69 54.3 72 64.3

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Mental Health

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, did you ever feel so sad or hopeless every day for two
weeks or more in arow that you stopped doing some usual activities?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 127 100.0 116 100.0
Yes 50 20.6 36 28.4 14 12.1
No 193 79.4 91 71.6 102 87.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, did you ever seriously consider attempting suicide?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 241 100.0 126 100.0 115 100.0
Yes 32 13.3 25 19.9 7 6.1
No 209 86.7 101 80.1 108 93.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how times did you actually attempt suicide?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 232 100.0 121 100.0 111 100.0
0 times 214 92.2 107 88.4 107 96.4
1time 9 3.9 8 6.6 1 .9
2 or 3 times 3 1.3 1 .8 2 1.8
4 or 5 times 1 4 1 .8

6 or more times 5 2.2 4 3.3 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If you attempted suicide during the past 12 months, did any attempt result in an injury, poisoning, or
overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 123 100.0 111 100.0
i'nd{ﬁenggtgnmosn‘iﬁ;de 211 0.2 106 86.2 105 24.6
Yes 7 3.0 5 4.1 2 1.8
No 16 6.8 12 0.8 4 3.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Mental Health

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Among those who attempted suicide during the past 12 months: Did any attempt
result in an injury, poisoning, or overdose that had to be treated by a doctor or

nurse?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 23 100.0 17 100.0 6 100.0
Yes 7 30.4 5 29.4 2 334
No 16 69.6 12 70.6 4 66.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Sexual Behavior

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Have you ever had sexual intercourse?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
Yes 52 21.4 18 14.4 34 28.8
No 191 78.6 107 85.6 84 71.2

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How old were you when you had sexual intercourse for the first time?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 239 100.0 124 100.0 115 100.0
| have never had sexual
intercourse 190 79.5 107 86.3 83 72.2
11 years old or younger 9 3.8 4 3.2 5 4.4
12 years old 6 25 1 .8 5 4.3
13 years old 21 8.8 7 5.6 14 12.2
14 years old 13 54 5 4.0 8 7.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, with how many people have you had sexual intercourse?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 240 100.0 124 100.0 116 100.0

'ngl‘jgl Tnet‘éfégfg . 190 79.2 107 86.3 83 715

1 person 24 10.0 13 10.5 11 9.5

2 people 6 25 6 52

3 people 8 3.3 1 .8 7 6.0

4 people 5 2.1 5 4.3

5 people 1 4 1 .8

6 or more people 6 2.5 2 1.6 4 3.5

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Sexual Behavior
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 3 months, with how many people did you have sexual intercourse?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 238 100.0 124 100.0 114 100.0
'ngl‘jgl Tnet‘éfégfg . 190 79.8 108 87.1 82 71.9
Has had sexual

intercourse, but not 19 8.0 5 4.0 14 12.3
in the past 3 months

1 person 20 84 9 7.3 11 9.6
2 people 2 .8 2 1.8
3 people 3 1.3 3 2.6
6 or more people 4 1.7 2 1.6 2 1.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Among those who have ever had sex: Indicator for current sexual activity, defined as sexual
intercourse during the past three months.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 48 100.0 16 100.0 32 100.0
Currently Abstinent 19 39.6 5 31.3 14 43.7
Currently sexually active 29 60.4 11 68.7 18 56.3
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before you had sexual intercourse the last time?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 240 100.0 125 100.0 115 100.0
| have never had
sexual intercourse 182 75.8 102 81.6 80 69.6
Yes 7 2.9 4 3.2 3 2.6
No 51 21.3 19 15.2 32 27.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Among those who have ever had sex: Did you drink alcohol or use drugs before
you had sexual intercourse the last time?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 58 100.0 23 100.0 35 100.0
Yes 7 121 4 17.4 3 8.6
No 51 87.9 19 82.6 32 91.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.




Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Sexual Behavior

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a condom?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 235 100.0 120 100.0 115 100.0
'ngl‘jgl Tnet‘é?ég'frie 181 77.0 102 85.0 79 68.7
Yes 35 14.9 11 9.2 24 20.9
No 19 8.1 7 5.8 12 10.5

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Among those who have ever had sex: The last time you had sexual intercourse, did

you or your partner use a condom?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 54 100.0 18 100.0 36 100.0
Yes 35 64.8 11 61.1 24 66.6
No 19 35.2 7 38.9 12 33.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
The last time you had sexual intercourse, what one method did you or your partner use to prevent
pregnancy? (Select only one response.)

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 238 100.0 123 100.0 115 100.0
'ngl‘jgl Tnet‘éfégfg . 190 79.8 108 87.8 82 71.3
No method was used

to prevent pregnancy 9 3.8 5 41 4 3.5
Birth control pills 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.6
Condoms 32 13.4 9 7.3 23 20.0
Withdrawal 1 4 1 9
Some other method 1 A4 1 .9
Not sure 1 4 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Sexual Behavior
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Among those who have ever had sex: The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your
partner use a method to prevent pregnancy? (Select only one response.)

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 48 100.0 15 100.0 33 100.0
Yes (used pill, condom,
Depo, or other) 37 77.1 10 66.7 27 81.8
No (no method, used
withdrawal, or not sure) 11 22.9 5 33.3 6 18.2

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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HIV-AIDS Education

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the last 12 months have you ever been taught about AIDS or HIV infection in

school?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 243 100.0 125 100.0 118 100.0
Yes 185 76.1 95 76.0 90 76.3
No 28 11.5 13 10.4 15 12.7
Not Sure 30 12.4 17 13.6 13 11.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Harassment and Violence
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Have you ever been physically forced to have sexual intercourse when you did not

want to?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 242 100.0 125 100.0 117 100.0
Yes 10 4.1 7 5.6 3 2.6
No 232 95.9 118 94.4 114 97.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, has any adult ever had sexual contact with you?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 241 100.0 124 100.0 117 100.0
Yes 16 6.7 11 8.9 5 4.3
No 225 93.3 113 91.1 112 95.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

During the past 12 months, did your boyfriend or girlfriend ever hit, slap, or
physically hurt you on purpose?

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 240 100.0 124 100.0 116 100.0
Yes 8 3.3 4 3.2 4 3.4
No 232 96.7 120 96.8 112 96.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

During your life, has any adult ever intentionally hit or physically hurt you?

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 236 100.0 121 100.0 115 100.0
Yes 64 27.1 36 29.8 28 24.4
No 172 72.9 85 70.2 87 75.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Personal Safety

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
When you rode a bicycle during the past 12 months, how often did you wear a helmet?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 238 100.0 123 100.0 115 100.0
| did not ride a bicycle

during the past 12 69 29.0 46 37.4 23 20.0
months

Never wore a helmet 94 395 38 30.9 56 48.7
Rarely wore a helmet 12 5.0 4 3.3 8 7.0
Eglmitt'mes wore a 24 10.1 13 10.6 11 9.6
g"ﬁztlrﬁfeihe time wore 22 9.3 14 11.4 8 7.0
Always wore a helmet 17 7.1 8 6.5 9 7.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Among those who rode a bicycle during the past 12 months: how often did you wear a helmet?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 169 100.0 77 100.0 92 100.0
Always wore a helmet 17 10.0 8 10.4 9 9.8
Yr\"grtien:‘g'ma most of 22 13.0 14 18.2 8 8.7
Eglmitt'mes wore a 24 14.2 13 16.9 11 11.9
Rarely wore a helmet 12 7.1 4 5.2 8 8.7
Never wore a helmet 94 55.6 38 49.4 56 60.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How often do you wear a seat belt when riding in a car driven by someone else?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 241 100.0 125 100.0 116 100.0
Never 7 2.9 4 3.2 3 2.6
Rarely 12 5.0 4 3.2 8 6.9
Sometimes 24 10.0 14 11.2 10 8.6
Most of the time 73 30.3 39 31.2 34 29.3
Always 125 51.9 64 51.2 61 52.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Personal Safety

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you drive a car or other vehicle when you had

been drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 239 100.0 124 100.0 115 100.0
0 times 226 94.6 119 96.0 107 93.0
1time 7 2.9 2 1.6 5 4.3
2 or 3 times 3 1.3 2 1.6 1 9
6 or more times 3 1.3 1 .8 2 1.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in a car or other vehicle driven by a
teenager who had been drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 242 100.0 125 100.0 117 100.0
0 times 215 88.9 111 88.8 104 88.9
1time 15 6.2 8 6.4 7 6.0
2 or 3 times 7 2.9 5 4.0 2 1.7
4 or 5 times 1 4 1 9
6 or more times 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you ride in a car or other vehicle driven by a

parent or other adult who had been drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 240 100.0 125 100.0 115 100.0
0 times 202 84.2 105 84.0 97 84.3
1time 15 6.2 8 6.4 7 6.1
2 or 3 times 12 5.0 5 4.0 7 6.1
4 or 5 times 2 .8 2 1.6

6 or more times 9 3.8 5 4.0 4 3.5

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Personal Safety
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you not go to school because you felt you

would be unsafe at school or on your way to or from school?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 240 100.0 125 100.0 115 100.0

0 days 228 95.0 118 94.4 110 95.7

1 day 8 3.3 5 4.0 3 2.6

2 or 3 days 3 1.3 1 .8 2 1.7

4 or 5 days 1 4 1 .8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a gun?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 237 100.0 125 100.0 112 100.0
0 days 210 88.6 118 94.4 92 82.1
1 day 8 3.4 3 2.4 5 4.5
2 or 3 days 6 25 6 54
4 or 5 days 3 1.3 3 2.7
6 or more days 10 4.2 4 3.2 6 5.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a weapon other than a gun?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 231 100.0 122 100.0 109 100.0
0 days 178 77.0 104 85.3 74 67.9
1 day 9 3.9 5 4.1 4 3.7
2 or 3 days 20 8.7 7 5.7 13 119
4 or 5 days 3 1.3 1 .8 2 1.8
6 or more days 21 9.1 5 4.1 16 14.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a gun on school property?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 125 100.0 109 100.0
0 days 232 99.1 125 100.0 107 98.2
1 day 2 .9 2 1.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Personal Safety
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you carry a weapon other than a gun on
school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 232 100.0 123 100.0 109 100.0
0 days 216 93.1 118 95.9 98 89.9
1 day 8 3.4 2 1.6 6 5.5
2 or 3 days 7 3.0 2 1.6 5 4.6
6 or more days 1 4 1 .8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight on school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 123 100.0 111 100.0
0 times 176 75.2 98 79.7 78 70.3
1time 33 14.1 17 13.8 16 14.4
2 or 3 times 15 6.4 5 4.1 10 9.0
4 or 5 times 5 21 3 2.4 2 1.8
6 or 7 times 1 4 1 9
8 or 9 times 1 4 1 9
12 or more times 3 1.3 3 2.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times has someone threatened you with a weapon
such as a gun, knife, or club on school property?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 232 100.0 123 100.0 109 100.0

0 times 214 92.2 118 95.9 96 88.1

1time 13 5.6 4 3.3 9 8.3

2 or 3 times 3 1.3 1 .8 2 1.8

4 or 5 times 1 4 1 9

6 or 7 times 1 4 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Personal Safety
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times has someone injured you with a weapon on
school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 231 100.0 123 100.0 108 100.0
0 times 225 97.4 122 99.2 103 95.4
1time 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.8
2 or 3 times 1 4 1 9
6 or 7 times 1 4 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times has someone taken money or things directly
from you by using force, a weapon, or threats in school or on school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 233 100.0 123 100.0 110 100.0
0 times 223 95.7 120 97.6 103 93.6
1time 4 1.7 2 1.6 2 1.8
2 or 3 times 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.7
6 or 7 times 1 4 1 9
8 or 9 times 1 4 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times has someone deliberately damaged your property
(such as clothing, books, or other property) in school or on school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 233 100.0 125 100.0 108 100.0
0 times 188 80.7 103 82.4 85 78.7
1time 24 10.3 13 10.4 11 10.2
2 or 3 times 15 6.4 6 4.8 9 8.3
4 or 5 times 2 9 2 1.6

6 or 7 times 1 4 1 9
10 or 11 times 1 4 1 9
12 or more times 2 9 1 .8 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Harmful Behaviors
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you been drunk or high at school?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 231 100.0 122 100.0 109 100.0
0 times 188 81.4 103 84.4 85 78.0
1time 18 7.8 8 6.5 10 9.2
2 or 3 times 11 4.8 6 4.9 5 4.6
4 or 5 times 7 3.0 4 3.3 3 2.8
6 or 7 times 1 4 1 9
8 or 9 times 1 4 1 9
12 or more times 5 2.2 1 .8 4 3.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you been suspended from school?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 230 100.0 123 100.0 107 100.0
0 times 173 75.2 98 79.7 75 70.1
1time 32 13.9 17 13.8 15 14.0
2 or 3 times 15 6.5 6 4.9 9 84
4 or 5 times 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.8
6 or 7 times 1 4 1 9
8 or 9 times 2 .9 1 .8 1 9
12 or more times 3 1.3 3 2.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times has anyone offered, sold, or given you an illegal
drug on school property?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 230 100.0 122 100.0 108 100.0
0 times 178 77.4 98 80.3 80 74.1
1time 31 135 15 12.3 16 14.8
2 or 3 times 6 2.6 4 3.3 2 19
4 or 5 times 5 2.2 2 1.6 3 2.8
6 or 7 times 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.8
8 or 9 times 1 4 1 9
10 or 11 times 1 4 1 .8
12 or more times 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Harmful Behaviors

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you gambled, (e.g., bought lottery tickets or

tabs, bet money on sports teams or card games, etc.)?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 125 100.0 109 100.0
0 times 159 67.9 97 77.6 62 56.9
1time 17 7.3 7 5.6 10 9.2
2 or 3 times 25 10.7 11 8.8 14 12.8
4 or 5 times 16 6.8 7 5.6 9 8.3
6 or 7 times 6 2.6 2 1.6 4 3.7
8 or 9 times 1 4 1 9
10 or 11 times 1 4 1 9
12 or more times 9 3.8 1 .8 8 7.3
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you carried a handgun?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 230 100.0 122 100.0 108 100.0
0 times 198 86.1 116 95.1 82 75.9
1time 11 4.8 2 1.6 9 8.3
2 or 3 times 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.8
4 or 5 times 4 1.7 4 3.7
6 or 7 times 5 2.2 5 4.6
8 or 9 times 2 .9 1 .8 1 9
12 or more times 6 2.6 2 1.6 4 3.7
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you sold illegal drugs?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 230 100.0 125 100.0 105 100.0
0 times 212 92.2 118 94.4 94 89.5
1time 5 2.2 4 3.2 1 1.0
2 or 3 times 6 2.6 2 1.6 4 3.8
4 or 5 times 2 9 2 1.9
8 or 9 times 2 .9 1 .8 1 1.0
10 or 11 times 1 4 1 1.0
12 or more times 2 .9 2 1.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Page 32



Harmful Behaviors
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you stolen or tried to steal a motor
vehicle such as a car or motorcycle?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 227 100.0 122 100.0 105 100.0
0 times 217 95.6 118 96.7 99 94.3
1time 10 4.4 4 3.3 6 5.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times were you in physical fight?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 230 100.0 124 100.0 106 100.0
0 times 142 61.7 85 68.6 57 53.8
1time 42 18.3 19 15.3 23 21.7
2 or 3 times 24 10.4 9 7.3 15 14.2
4 or 5 times 8 3.5 6 4.8 2 1.9
6 or 7 times 6 2.6 2 1.6 4 3.8
8 or 9 times 1 4 1 9
10 or 11 times 2 9 1 .8 1 9
12 or more times 5 2.2 2 1.6 3 2.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times were you in a physical fight in which you

were injured and had to be treated by a doctor or nurse?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 229 100.0 121 100.0 108 100.0
0 times 214 93.5 113 93.4 101 93.5
1time 10 4.4 6 49 4 3.7
2 or 3 times 2 9 2 1.9
4 or 5 times 3 1.3 2 1.6 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Harmful Behaviors

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you attacked someone with the idea of

seriously hurting them?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 232 100.0 124 100.0 108 100.0
0 times 193 83.2 110 88.7 83 76.9
1time 18 7.8 7 5.6 11 10.2
2 or 3 times 12 5.2 4 3.2 8 7.4
4 or 5 times 3 1.3 1 .8 2 1.8
8 or 9 times 1 4 1 9
12 or more times 5 2.2 2 1.6 3 2.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how many times have you been arrested?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 228 100.0 121 100.0 107 100.0
0 times 195 85.5 110 90.9 85 79.4
1time 17 7.4 7 5.8 10 9.3
2 or 3 times 9 4.0 9 8.4
4 or 5 times 4 1.8 3 25 1 9
6 or 7 times 1 4 1 .8

10 or 11 times 1 4 1 9
12 or more times 1 4 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Tobacco
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How old were you when you smoked a whole cigarette for the first time?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 122 100.0 112 100.0
\lNT1aO\|IGe gg‘éfétfg’o'@d a 163 69.7 86 70.5 77 68.7
8 years old or younger 13 5.6 5 4.1 8 7.1
9 years old 6 2.6 5 4.1 1 9
10 years old 14 6.0 5 4.1 9 8.0
11 years old 13 5.5 8 6.6 5 4.5
12 years old 7 3.0 5 4.1 2 1.8
13 years old 14 6.0 6 4.9 8 7.2
14 years old 4 1.7 2 1.6 2 1.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes? (Current cigarette
use is defined as one or more cigarettes in past 30 days.).
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 235 100.0 121 100.0 114 100.0

0 days 213 90.6 107 88.4 106 93.0

1 or 2 days 7 3.0 3 25 4 3.5

3 to 5 days 4 1.7 4 3.3

6 to 9 days 1 4 1 .8

10 to 19 days 2 .8 1 .8 1 9

20 to 29 days 1 4 1 9

All 30 days 7 3.0 5 4.1 2 1.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on the days you smoked, how many cigarettes did you smoke per day?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 226 100.0 121 100.0 105 100.0
| did not smoke cigarettes

during the past 30 days 207 91.6 107 88.4 100 95.2
I&ess than 1 cigarette per 4 18 3 25 1 1.0

ay

1 cigarette per day 2 9 2 1.6

2 to 5 cigarettes per day 9 4.0 6 5.0 3 2.9
6 to 10 cigarettes per day 4 1.8 3 2.5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Tobacco
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip,
such as Redman, Levi Garrett, Beechnut, Skoal, Skoal Bandits, or Copenhagen?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 235 100.0 121 100.0 114 100.0
0 days 218 92.8 115 95.1 103 90.4
1 or 2 days 8 3.4 2 1.6 6 5.3
3 to 5 days 4 1.7 1 .8 3 2.6
6 to 9 days 1 4 1 .8

10 to 19 days 2 9 1 8 1 9
20 to 29 days 1 4 1 9
All 30 days 1 4 1 .8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you smoke cigarettes on school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 121 100.0 113 100.0
0 days 228 97.4 116 95.9 112 99.1
1 or 2 days 3 1.3 3 25
3 to 5 days 2 9 2 1.6
10 to 19 days 1 4 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you use chewing tobacco, snuff, or dip on
school property?

Total Female Male

Count % Count % Count %
Total 232 100.0 121 100.0 111 100.0
0 days 226 97.4 119 98.4 107 96.4
1 or 2 days 3 1.3 1 .8 2 1.8
3 to 5 days 1 4 1 9
10 to 19 days 1 4 1 9
All 30 days 1 4 1 .8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Tobacco
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, did you ever try to quit using tobacco?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 232 100.0 120 100.0 112 100.0
| did not use tobacco
in the past 12 months 198 85.4 102 85.0 96 85.7
Yes 22 9.5 11 9.2 11 9.8
No 12 5.2 7 5.8 5 4.5
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Does someone living in your house (other than you) smoke cigarettes?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 121 100.0 113 100.0
Nobody smokes 134 57.3 61 50.4 73 64.6
Someone smokes, but
not inside the house 67 28.6 43 35.5 24 21.2
Someone smokes
inside the house 33 14.1 17 14.1 16 14.2
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Is there a rule against tobacco in your school?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 227 100.0 116 100.0 111 100.0
There is no rule 9 4.0 5 4.3 4 3.6
There is a rule, but it
isn't enforced 17 7.5 4 3.4 13 11.7
There is arule and it is
sometimes enforced 39 17.2 24 20.6 15 135
There is arule and it is
strictly enforced 162 71.4 83 71.6 79 71.2

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, have you been taught about tobacco in school?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 120 100.0 114 100.0
Yes 146 62.4 74 61.6 72 63.1
No 57 24.4 23 19.2 34 29.9
Not sure 31 13.3 23 19.2 8 7.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Tobacco
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If one of your best friends were to offer you a cigarette, would you smoke it?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 230 100.0 117 100.0 113 100.0
Definitely not 155 67.4 75 64.1 80 70.8
Probably not 42 18.3 23 19.7 19 16.8
Probably would 22 9.6 13 11.1 9 8.0
Definitely would 11 4.8 6 5.1 5 4.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If you wanted to get some tobacco, (e.g., cigarettes or chewing tobacco), how easy would
it be to get some?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 225 100.0 114 100.0 111 100.0
Very easy 86 38.2 39 34.2 47 42.3
Sort of easy 38 16.9 24 211 14 12.6
Sort of hard 34 15.1 14 12.3 20 18.0
Very hard 67 29.8 37 325 30 27.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew,
snuff, or cigars) through the Internet?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 226 100.0 117 100.0 109 100.0
None 222 98.2 114 97.4 108 99.1
1time 2 9 1 9 1 9
2 times 2 9 2 1.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, have you seen teachers, staff, or other adults smoke on
school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 234 100.0 120 100.0 114 100.0
Yes 27 11.5 12 10.0 15 13.1
No 207 88.5 108 90.0 99 86.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Tobacco
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson

County

During the past 12 months, have you seen other students
smoke on school property?

Total

Count

%

Count

%

Total

missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2006.

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or
cigars) from a grocery store?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 226 100.0 117 100.0 109 100.0
None 218 96.5 112 95.7 106 97.2
1time 5 2.2 3 2.6 2 1.8
2 times 1 4 1 9
4 times 1 4 1 9
10 to 14 times 1 4 1 .9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew,
snuff, or cigars) from vending machines?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 224 100.0 116 100.0 108 100.0
None 221 98.7 114 98.3 107 99.1
1time 3 1.3 2 1.7 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Tobacco

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or
cigars) from convenience stores?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 223 100.0 116 100.0 107 100.0
None 214 96.0 112 96.6 102 95.3
1time 6 2.7 2 1.7 4 3.7
3 times 1 4 1 9
5to 9 times 1 4 1 9
15 or more times 1 .5 1 9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew,
snuff, or cigars) from drug stores?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 223 100.0 116 100.0 107 100.0
None 220 98.6 115 99.1 105 98.1
1time 3 1.4 1 .9 2 1.9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew,
snuff, or cigars) from gas stations?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 225 100.0 116 100.0 109 100.0
None 218 96.9 111 95.7 107 98.2
1time 3 1.3 2 1.7 1 .9
2 times 1 4 1 9
3 times 1 4 1 9
4 times 2 .9 2 1.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Tobacco
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or
cigars) from friends 18 and older?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 224 100.0 115 100.0 109 100.0
None 197 88.0 101 87.8 96 88.1
1time 12 5.4 8 7.0 4 3.7
2 times 7 3.1 2 1.7 5 4.6
4 times 3 1.3 2 1.7 1 9
10 to 14 times 2 .9 1 .9 1 9
15 or more times 3 1.3 1 .9 2 1.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or
cigars) from friends under 18?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 225 100.0 116 100.0 109 100.0
None 191 84.9 97 83.6 94 86.2
1time 22 9.8 13 11.2 9 8.3
2 times 5 2.2 1 .9 4 3.7
3 times 3 1.3 3 2.6
5to 9 times 1 4 1 9
10 to 14 times 1 4 1 9
15 or more times 2 9 1 .9 1 .9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or
cigars) by taking it from home without permission?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 224 100.0 114 100.0 110 100.0
None 213 95.1 107 93.9 106 96.4
1time 9 4.0 7 6.1 2 1.8
2 times 1 4 1 9
5to 9 times 1 4 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Tobacco
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or
cigars) from a parent?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 224 100.0 115 100.0 109 100.0
None 218 97.3 109 94.8 109 100.0
1time 3 1.3 3 2.6
4 times 1 4 1 9
15 or more times 2 9 2 1.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or

cigars) from a brother or sister?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 222 100.0 114 100.0 108 100.0
None 210 94.6 105 92.1 105 97.2
1time 6 2.7 5 4.4 1 .9
5to 9 times 3 1.3 2 1.8 1 9
15 or more times 3 1.4 2 1.8 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get tobacco (cigarettes, chew, snuff, or

cigars) from people selling tobacco on the street?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 226 100.0 116 100.0 110 100.0
None 222 98.2 114 98.3 108 98.2
1time 1 4 1 9
2 times 2 9 1 .9 1 9
15 or more times 1 4 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Alcohol
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
On how many occasions (if any) have you had beer or wine (non-religious) or hard liquor (e.g.,
vodka, whiskey, or gin) to drink during the past 30 days?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 226 100.0 115 100.0 111 100.0
0 occasions 142 62.8 72 62.6 70 63.1
1 to 2 occasions 49 21.7 26 22.6 23 20.7
3 to 5 occasions 20 8.8 9 7.8 11 9.9
6 to 9 occasions 5 2.2 4 35 1 9
10 or more occasions 10 4.4 4 35 6 5.4

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How old were you when you had more than a sip or two of beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka,
whiskey, or gin) for the first time?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 226 100.0 115 100.0 111 100.0
| have never drank alcohol 90 39.8 46 40.0 44 39.6
8 years old or younger 28 12.4 12 10.4 16 14.4
9 years old 13 5.8 4 3.5 9 8.1
10 years old 20 8.9 10 8.7 10 9.0
11 years old 19 8.4 13 11.3 6 54
12 years old 28 12.4 16 13.9 12 10.8
13 years old 19 8.4 9 7.8 10 9.0
14 years old 9 4.0 5 4.3 4 3.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks of alcohol in a row,
that is, within a couple of hours?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 224 100.0 115 100.0 109 100.0
0 days 186 83.0 96 83.5 90 82.6
1 day 15 6.7 5 4.3 10 9.2
2 days 7 3.1 5 4.3 2 1.8
3 to 5 days 8 3.6 5 4.4 3 2.7
6 to 9 days 5 2.2 3 2.6 2 1.8
10 to 19 days 1 4 1 9

20 or more days 2 .9 2 1.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Alcohol
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of alcohol on
school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 224 100.0 114 100.0 110 100.0
0 days 216 96.4 110 96.5 106 96.4
1 or 2 days 5 2.2 2 1.8 3 2.7
3 to 5 days 3 1.3 2 1.8 1 .9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If you wanted to get some beer, wine or hard liquor (for example, vodka, whiskey or gin),
how easy would it be for you to get some?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 220 100.0 112 100.0 108 100.0
Very easy 68 30.9 30 26.8 38 35.2
Sort of easy 46 20.9 28 25.0 18 16.7
Sort of hard 38 17.3 19 17.0 19 17.6
Very hard 68 30.9 35 31.3 33 30.5

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from
grocery stores?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 218 100.0 114 100.0 104 100.0
None 208 95.4 109 95.6 99 95.2
1time 4 1.8 2 1.8 2 1.9
2 times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0
4 times 1 5 1 1.0
10 to 14 times 1 5 1 9

15 or more times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Alcohol
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from
convenience stores (such as 7-Eleven)?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 216 100.0 113 100.0 103 100.0
None 203 94.0 105 92.9 98 95.1
1time 5 2.3 2 1.8 3 29
2 times 2 9 2 1.8

4 times 3 1.4 2 1.8 1 1.0
5to 9 times 1 5 1 9

15 or more times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from
gas stations?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 216 100.0 113 100.0 103 100.0
None 210 97.2 109 96.5 101 98.1
1time 1 5 1 1.0
2 times 2 9 2 1.8

3 times 1 5 1 9

15 or more times 2 9 1 9 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from
friends 21 or older?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 217 100.0 113 100.0 104 100.0
None 184 84.8 98 86.7 86 82.7
1time 11 5.1 4 3.5 7 6.7
2 times 8 3.7 3 2.7 5 4.8
3 times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0
4 times 2 9 2 1.8

5to 9 times 3 1.4 1 .9 2 1.9
10 to 14 times 1 5 1 9

15 or more times 6 2.8 3 2.6 3 2.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Alcohol
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from
friends under 217

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 216 100.0 112 100.0 104 100.0
None 177 81.9 92 82.1 85 81.7
1time 17 7.9 8 7.1 9 8.6
2 times 10 4.6 6 54 4 3.8
3 times 5 2.3 3 2.7 2 1.9
4 times 2 9 2 1.9
5to 9 times 1 5 1 9

10 to 14 times 1 5 1 9

15 or more times 3 1.4 1 .9 2 1.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard
liquor) from taking it from home without permission?

Total Female Male

Count % Count % Count %
Total 216 100.0 113 100.0 103 100.0
None 196 90.7 101 89.4 95 92.2
1time 11 5.1 6 5.3 5 49
2 times 5 2.3 3 2.7 2 1.9
3 times 2 9 1 9 1 1.0
4 times 2 9 2 1.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from

a parent?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 215 100.0 113 100.0 102 100.0
None 195 90.7 100 88.5 95 93.1
1time 11 5.1 7 6.2 4 3.9
2 times 5 2.3 3 2.7 2 2.0
3 times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0
5to 9 times 1 5 1 9

15 or more times 1 5 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Alcohol

Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from
a brother or sister?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 214 100.0 113 100.0 101 100.0
None 200 93.5 101 89.4 99 98.0
1time 7 3.3 6 5.3 1 1.0
2 times 2 9 2 1.8
3 times 1 5 1 1.0
5to 9 times 2 9 2 1.8
15 or more times 2 9 2 1.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard
liquor) through the Internet?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 215 100.0 113 100.0 102 100.0
None 213 99.1 111 98.2 102 100.0
1time 1 5 1 9
2 times 1 5 1 9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard
liguor) by asking a stranger to buy it for you?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 214 100.0 113 100.0 101 100.0
None 212 99.1 112 99.1 100 99.0
2 times 1 5 1 1.0
3 times 1 5 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Alcohol
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) from
aliquor store?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 213 100.0 113 100.0 100 100.0
None 206 96.7 108 95.6 98 98.0
1time 1 5 1 1.0
2 times 2 9 2 1.8
4 times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0
10 to 14 times 1 5 1 9
15 or more times 1 5 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor)
from a bar/night club or restaurant?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 215 100.0 113 100.0 102 100.0
None 208 96.7 108 95.6 100 98.0
1time 3 1.4 3 2.6
2 times 1 5 1 9
3 times 1 5 1 9
4 times 1 5 1 1.0
5to 9 times 1 5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you get alcohol (beer, wine, or hard liquor) at a

party?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 217 100.0 113 100.0 104 100.0
None 177 81.6 95 84.1 82 78.8
1time 9 4.1 6 5.3 3 2.9
2 times 10 4.6 6 5.3 4 3.8
3 times 6 2.8 6 5.8
4 times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0
5to 9 times 2 9 2 1.9
10 to 14 times 2 9 1 .9 1 1.0
15 or more times 9 4.1 4 35 5 4.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Alcohol
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, on how many days did you have at least one drink of alcohol?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 224 100.0 115 100.0 109 100.0

0 days 159 71.0 81 70.4 78 71.6

1 or 2 days 35 15.6 18 15.7 17 15.6

3 to 5 days 12 54 6 5.2 6 5.5

6 to 9 days 9 4.0 7 6.1 2 1.8

10 to 19 days 6 2.7 3 2.6 3 2.7

20 to 29 days 2 9 2 1.8

All 30 days 1 4 1 .9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how often have you missed school or class because of
drinking alcohol?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 215 100.0 110 100.0 105 100.0

0 times 203 94.4 102 92.7 101 96.2

1to 2 times 9 4.2 6 55 3 29

3to 5times 2 .9 2 1.8

6 to 9 times 1 5 1 1.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how often have you gotten sick to your stomach because of
drinking alcohol?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 211 100.0 109 100.0 102 100.0
0 times 186 88.1 94 86.2 92 90.2
1to 2 times 17 8.1 12 11.0 5 4.9
3to 5times 6 2.8 2 1.8 4 3.9
6 to 9 times 1 5 1 9
10 or more times 1 .5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Alcohol
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how often have you not been able to remember what happened

while you were drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 210 100.0 108 100.0 102 100.0
0 times 184 87.6 91 84.2 93 91.2
1to 2 times 17 8.1 12 11.1 5 4.9
3to 5times 6 2.9 4 3.7 2 2.0
6 to 9 times 2 1.0 1 .9 1 1.0
10 or more times 1 5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how often have you later regretted something you did while
drinking alcohol?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 210 100.0 109 100.0 101 100.0
0 times 186 88.6 92 84.4 94 93.1
1to 2 times 18 8.6 14 12.9 4 4.0
3to 5times 3 1.4 2 1.8 1 1.0
6 to 9 times 2 1.0 1 .9 1 1.0
10 or more times 1 .5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 12 months, how often have you worried that you drank alcohol too much or

too often?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 209 100.0 108 100.0 101 100.0
0 times 195 93.3 100 92.6 95 94.0
1to 2 times 11 5.3 5 4.6 6 6.0
3to 5times 1 5 1 9
6 to 9 times 1 5 1 9
10 or more times 1 5 1 9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Other Drug Use

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you use marijuana?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 214 100.0 109 100.0 105 100.0

0 times 170 79.5 90 82.6 80 76.2

1 or 2 times 14 6.5 6 5.5 8 7.6

3to 9times 17 7.9 7 6.4 10 9.5

10 to 19 times 6 2.8 4 3.7 2 19

20 to 39 times 1 5 1 1.0

40 or more times 6 2.8 2 1.8 4 3.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How old were you when you tried marijuana for the first time?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 212 100.0 108 100.0 104 100.0
| have never tried
marijuana 141 66.5 80 74.1 61 58.7
8 years old or younger 10 4.7 2 1.8 8 7.7
9 years old 9 4.2 3 2.8 6 5.8
10 years old 6 2.8 6 5.8
11 years old 7 3.3 3 2.8 4 3.8
12 years old 14 6.6 6 5.6 8 7.7
13 years old 17 8.0 9 8.3 8 7.7
14 years old 8 3.8 5 4.6 3 2.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you use marijuana on school property?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 208 100.0 107 100.0 101 100.0
0 times 194 93.3 101 94.4 93 92.1
1 or 2 times 11 5.3 4 3.7 7 6.9
3to 9times 3 1.4 2 1.9 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Other Drug Use
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you sniff glue, breathe the contents of aerosol
spray cans, or inhale any paints or sprays to get high?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 207 100.0 104 100.0 103 100.0
0 occasions 197 95.2 98 94.2 99 96.1
1-2 occasions 7 3.4 4 3.8 3 2.9
3-5 occasions 2 1.0 1 1.0 1 1.0
6-9 occasions 1 5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you use prescription drugs (without a doctor's order)

to get high?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 203 100.0 104 100.0 99 100.0
0 occasions 195 96.1 100 96.1 95 96.0
1-2 occasions 3 15 2 1.9 1 1.0
3-5 occasions 3 15 1 1.0 2 2.0
6-9 occasions 1 5 1 1.0

10 or more occasions 1 .5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you use methamphetamines (also called speed,
crystal, crank, or ice)?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 203 100.0 105 100.0 98 100.0
0 occasions 192 94.6 100 95.2 92 93.9
1-2 occasions 7 3.4 4 3.8 3 3.1
3-5 occasions 2 1.0 2 2.0
10 or more occasions 2 1.0 1 1.0 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you use any form of cocaine, including
powder, crack, or freebase?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 203 100.0 103 100.0 100 100.0
0 occasions 197 97.0 99 96.1 98 98.0
1-2 occasions 6 3.0 4 3.9 2 2.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Other Drug Use

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During the past 30 days, how many times did you use heroin or other opiates or narcotics?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 205 100.0 106 100.0 99 100.0
0 occasions 203 99.0 106 100.0 97 98.0
1-2 occasions 1 5 1 1.0
3-5 occasions 1 5 1 1.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you use ecstasy (also called MDMA)?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 203 100.0 105 100.0 98 100.0
0 occasions 201 99.0 105 100.0 96 98.0
1-2 occasions 1 5 1 1.0
3-5 occasions 1 5 1 1.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During the past 30 days, how many times did you use LSD or other hallucinogens or
psychedelics?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 204 100.0 105 100.0 99 100.0
0 occasions 201 98.5 105 100.0 96 97.0
1-2 occasions 1 5 1 1.0
3-5 occasions 2 1.0 2 2.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Summary variable: lllicit drug use in the past 30 days? (includes marijuana, inhalants,
prescription drugs, stimulants, cocaine, heroin, ecstasy and/or LSD)
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 198 100.0 102 100.0 96 100.0
0 Occasions 148 74.8 79 77.5 69 71.9
1 or more Occasions 50 25.2 23 22.5 27 28.1

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Other Drug Use
Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
(Summary variable): lllicit drug use in the past 30 days? (includes only stimulants, cocaine,
heroin, ecstasy and/or LSD)

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 200 100.0 105 100.0 95 100.0
0 occasions 186 93.0 97 92.4 89 93.7
1 or more occasions 14 7.0 8 7.6 6 6.3

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How much do think people risk harming themselves (physically or in other ways) if they
smoke one or more packs of cigarettes per day?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 206 100.0 105 100.0 101 100.0
No risk 29 14.1 14 13.3 15 14.9
Slight risk 18 8.7 7 6.7 11 10.9
Moderate risk 51 24.8 27 25.7 24 23.8
Great risk 108 52.4 57 54.3 51 50.5

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How much do think people risk harming themselves (physically or in other ways) if they try
marijuana once or twice?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 201 100.0 101 100.0 100 100.0
No risk 58 28.8 19 18.8 39 39.0
Slight risk 65 32.3 42 41.6 23 23.0
Moderate risk 37 18.4 18 17.8 19 19.0
Great risk 41 20.4 22 21.8 19 19.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How much do think people risk harming themselves (physically or in other ways) if they
smoke marijuana regularly?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 198 100.0 100 100.0 98 100.0
No risk 33 16.7 12 12.0 21 21.4
Slight risk 21 10.6 10 10.0 11 11.2
Moderate risk 39 19.7 19 19.0 20 20.4
Great risk 105 53.1 59 59.0 46 47.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Other Drug Use

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How much do think people risk harming themselves (physically or in other ways) if they
take one or two drinks of an alcoholic beverage (beer, wine, or hard liquor) nearly every

day?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 199 100.0 102 100.0 97 100.0
No risk 46 23.1 22 21.6 24 24.7
Slight risk 52 26.1 26 25.5 26 26.8
Moderate risk 60 30.1 34 33.3 26 26.8
Great risk 41 20.6 20 19.6 21 21.6

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, how many times did you use any form of cocaine, including powder, crack,
or freebase?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 204 100.0 103 100.0 101 100.0
0 times 194 95.1 98 95.1 96 95.0
1 or 2 times 8 3.9 5 4.9 3 3.0
3to 9times 1 5 1 1.0
20 to 39 times 1 5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, how many times did you sniff glue, breathe the contents of aerosol spray

cans, or inhale any paints or sprays to get high?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 200 100.0 101 100.0 99 100.0
0 times 179 89.5 88 87.1 91 91.9
1 or 2 times 15 7.5 10 9.9 5 5.0
3to 9times 3 15 2 2.0 1 1.0
10 to 19 times 1 5 1 1.0
20 to 39 times 2 1.0 1 1.0 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Page 55



Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Other Drug Use

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, how many times have you used heroin?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 203 100.0 103 100.0 100 100.0

0 times 198 97.5 101 98.0 97 97.0

1 or 2 times 2 1.0 2 2.0

10 to 19 times 2 1.0 2 2.0

20 to 39 times 1 5 1 1.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, how many times have you used methamphetamines?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 202 100.0 102 100.0 100 100.0
0 times 189 93.6 96 94.1 93 93.0
1 or 2 times 7 3.5 5 4.9 2 2.0
3to 9times 3 15 1 1.0 2 2.0
10 to 19 times 1 5 1 1.0
20 to 39 times 1 5 1 1.0
40 or more times 1 .5 1 1.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, how many times have you used ecstasy?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %

Total 203 100.0 103 100.0 100 100.0

0 times 196 96.5 101 98.1 95 95.0

1 or 2 times 5 25 2 1.9 3 3.0

20 to 39 times 2 1.0 2 2.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Other Drug Use

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
During your life, how many times have you taken steroid pills or shots without a doctors

order?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 199 100.0 100 100.0 99 100.0
0 times 196 98.5 98 98.0 98 99.0
1 or 2 times 2 1.0 2 2.0
10 to 19 times 1 5 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

During your life, how many times have you used a needle to inject any illegal drug into

your body?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 198 100.0 100 100.0 98 100.0
0 times 195 98.5 100 100.0 95 96.9
1 or 2 times 3 1.5 3 3.1

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Family Influences

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
In my home, there is a parent or some other adult who always wants me to do my best?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 209 100.0 105 100.0 104 100.0
Very much true 172 82.3 86 81.9 86 82.7
Pretty much true 27 12.9 17 16.2 10 9.6
A little true 8 3.8 2 1.9 6 5.8
Not at all true 2 1.0 2 1.9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke cigarettes?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 209 100.0 105 100.0 104 100.0
Very wrong 172 82.3 91 86.7 81 77.9
Wrong 22 10.5 9 8.6 13 12.5
A little bit wrong 12 5.7 3 2.9 9 8.7
Not wrong at all 3 1.4 2 1.9 1 1.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to drink beer, wine or hard liquor (e.g.,
vodka, whiskey or gin) regularly?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 210 100.0 105 100.0 105 100.0
Very wrong 141 67.1 74 70.5 67 63.8
Wrong 44 21.0 20 19.1 24 22.9
A little bit wrong 21 10.0 9 8.6 12 114
Not wrong at all 4 1.9 2 1.9 2 1.9
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to smoke marijuana?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 206 100.0 105 100.0 101 100.0
Very wrong 164 79.6 89 84.8 75 74.3
Wrong 21 10.2 6 5.7 15 14.8
A little bit wrong 16 7.8 8 7.6 8 7.9
Not wrong at all 5 2.4 2 1.9 3 3.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.




Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Personal Beliefs

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 208 100.0 105 100.0 103 100.0
Very wrong 121 58.2 59 56.2 62 60.2
Wrong 51 24.5 26 24.7 25 24.2
A little bit wrong 25 12.0 17 16.2 8 7.8
Not wrong at all 11 5.3 3 2.9 8 7.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to drink beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g.,
vodka, whiskey or gin) regularly?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 207 100.0 105 100.0 102 100.0
Very wrong 105 50.7 56 53.3 49 48.0
Wrong 54 26.1 25 23.8 29 28.4
A little bit wrong 30 14.5 17 16.2 13 12.7
Not wrong at all 18 8.7 7 6.7 11 10.8
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to smoke marijuana?
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 209 100.0 105 100.0 104 100.0
Very wrong 124 594 65 61.9 59 56.8
Wrong 38 18.2 21 20.0 17 16.3
A little bit wrong 22 10.5 12 114 10 9.6
Not wrong at all 25 11.9 7 6.7 18 17.3

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong do you think it is for someone your age to use LSD, cocaine, amphetamines, or
another illegal drug?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 206 100.0 104 100.0 102 100.0
Very wrong 174 84.5 92 88.5 82 80.4
Wrong 20 9.7 7 6.7 13 12.7
A little bit wrong 7 3.4 3 2.9 4 3.9
Not wrong at all 5 2.4 2 1.9 3 2.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.




Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Personal Beliefs

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
Outside of my home and school, there is an adult who always wants me to do my best.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 206 100.0 105 100.0 101 100.0
Very much true 140 68.0 71 67.6 69 68.3
Pretty much true 42 20.4 25 23.8 17 16.8
A little true 21 10.2 9 8.6 12 11.9
Not at all true 3 1.5 3 3.0

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Note: This question only asked in 2005.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
At my school, there is a teacher or some other adult who believes that | will be a sucess.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 201 100.0 102 100.0 99 100.0
Very much true 126 62.7 71 69.6 55 55.6
Pretty much true 44 21.9 20 19.6 24 24.2
A little true 22 11.0 7 6.9 15 15.2
Not at all true 9 4.5 4 3.9 5 5.0
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
There are lots of chances for students in my school to talk with a teacher one-on-one.
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 200 100.0 101 100.0 99 100.0
Very much true 93 46.5 44 43.6 49 49.5
Pretty much true 66 33.0 41 40.6 25 25.2
A little true 31 15.5 13 12.9 18 18.2
Not at all true 10 5.0 3 3.0 7 7.1
Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
Note: This question only asked in 2005.
Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
| am involved in sports, clubs, and other school activities outside of class.
Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 202 100.0 101 100.0 101 100.0
Very much true 137 67.9 70 69.4 67 66.4
Pretty much true 40 19.8 24 23.7 16 15.8
A little true 18 8.9 7 6.9 11 10.9
Not at all true 7 35 7 6.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Note: This question only asked in 2005.




Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Community Influences

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood, or the area around where you live,

think it is for someone your age to smoke cigarettes?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 205 100.0 103 100.0 102 100.0
Very wrong 117 57.1 60 58.3 57 55.9
Wrong 64 31.2 33 32.0 31 30.4
A little bit wrong 16 7.8 8 7.7 8 7.8
Not wrong at all 8 3.9 2 1.9 6 5.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County

How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood, or the area around where you live,
think it is for someone your age to drink beer, wine, or hard liquor (e.g., vodka, whiskey, or
gin) regularly?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 203 100.0 102 100.0 101 100.0
Very wrong 110 54.2 55 53.9 55 54.4
Wrong 61 30.1 34 33.3 27 26.7
A little bit wrong 21 10.3 10 9.8 11 10.9
Not wrong at all 11 5.4 3 2.9 8 7.9

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
How wrong would most adults in your neighborhood, or the area around where you live,

think it is for someone your age to smoke marijuana?

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 200 100.0 103 100.0 97 100.0
Very wrong 127 63.5 70 68.0 57 58.8
Wrong 41 20.5 20 194 21 21.6
A little bit wrong 22 11.0 12 11.6 10 10.3
Not wrong at all 10 5.0 1 1.0 9 9.3

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.
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Note: Numbers reflect 2005 participation only.

Community Influences

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If someone your age drank some beer, wine, or hard liquor in your neighborhood, he or she

would be caught by the police.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 201 100.0 102 100.0 99 100.0
Very much true 42 20.9 19 18.6 23 23.2
Pretty much true 41 20.4 24 23.6 17 17.2
A little true 73 36.3 39 38.2 34 34.3
Not at all true 45 22.4 20 19.6 25 25.3

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If someone your age tried to purchase alcohol at a store in your neighborhood, he or she
would be asked for ID or proof of age.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 201 100.0 102 100.0 99 100.0
Very much true 129 64.2 71 69.6 58 58.6
Pretty much true 43 21.4 22 21.6 21 21.2
A little true 17 8.5 4 3.9 13 13.1
Not at all true 12 6.0 5 4.9 7 7.1

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If there was a party in your neighborhood where people your age were drinking, the police
would come and break it up.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 203 100.0 101 100.0 102 100.0
Very much true 57 28.1 25 24.8 32 31.4
Pretty much true 57 28.1 31 30.7 26 25.5
A little true 58 28.6 32 31.7 26 25.5
Not at all true 31 15.3 13 12.9 18 17.7

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.

Oregon Healthy Teens 2005-2006, 8th Grade, Jefferson County
If someone your age asks people 21 or older in your neighborhood to buy alcohol for them,
no one would buy it for them.

Total Female Male
Count % Count % Count %
Total 203 100.0 102 100.0 101 100.0
Very much true 54 26.6 27 26.5 27 26.7
Pretty much true 54 26.6 31 30.4 23 22.8
A little true 57 28.1 27 26.5 30 29.7
Not at all true 38 18.7 17 16.6 21 20.8

Weighted percentages and unweighted counts exclude missing and/or refused answers.




